Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 1 —
ES-T5-R-1
10GBASE-T SFP+ Copper Transceiver
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Support 10GBASE-T operation in host system and auto-negotiation to lower speed
 Support RX_LOS as link indication

ES-T5-R-1 10GBASE-T Copper Small Form Pluggabe (SFP) transceivers are base on the SFP Multi Source
Agreement (MSA). They are compliant with the 10GBASE-T, 5GBASE-T, 2.5GBASE-T and 1000BASE-T.
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Maximum Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5  4.0 V
Storage Temperature TS -40  +85 °C
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
Storage Temperature TS -40  +85 °C
Case Operating Temperature
Commercial         0  +70 °C
Industrial -40  +85 °C
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Ref.
+3.3V Electrical Power Interface
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
PN  Host
interface
Port
type
Line rate Temperatur
e
ES-T5-R-1 XFI 10G 10G(5G/2.5G/1000M/100M/10M with flow control) Commercial
ES-T5-R-2 XFI 10G 10G(5G/2.5G/1000M/100M/10M with flow control) Industrial
ES-T5-R-3 XFI or SGMII 10G or 1G 10G/2.5G(in10G port), 1000M/100M/10M(in 1G port) Commercial
ES-T5-R-4 XFI or SGMII 10G or 1G 10G/2.5G(in10G port), 1000M/100M/10M(in 1G port) Industrial
ES-T5-R-5 USXGMII
10G with
USXGMII
10G/5G/2.5G/1000M/100M/10M Commercial
ES-T5-R-6 USXGMII
10G with
USXGMII
10G/5G/2.5G/1000M/100M/10M Industrial